
DISTRICT JAIL THIRUVANTHAPURAM 
Statement Showing the Gross Salary Detials of Employees, During the Period 01-11-2022 to 31-12-2022 

SL 
No Name Desingnation 2022   
      NOV DEC                                       

1 BINODU GEORGE Superintendent 75150 75150                                         

2  RIJIN MOHAN 
Deputy 
Superintendent 60834 Trfr                                         

3 
 Manikantan Nair 
C V 

Deputy 
Superintendent   45381                                         

4 SUMANTH V S 
Welfare Officer 
Gr. I 88430 88430                                         

5 MANOJ S L 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 38953 38953                                         

6 
SURESH KUMAR 
G 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 41271 41271                                         

7 ABHILASH K 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

8 AFSAL I 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 33993                                         

9 AJEESH R  
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

10 AJITH B M 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 36006 36006                                         

11 ANOOP 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 36006 36006                                         

12 ARUN J NAIR 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

13 BENCHAMAN R 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 40006 40006                                         



14 BRIJUMON 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

15 
GOKUL P NAIR A 
M 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 30021 30039                                         

16 
Harish A 
Rehuman 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 31103 31103                                         

17 JISHNU V U 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

18 KANNAN C S 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34039                                         

19 
MUHAMMED 
SHA P M  

Assistant Prison 
Officer 33966 34039                                         

20 NIDHIN P R 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34039                                         

21 PRAJITH P S 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 40006 40006                                         

22 PRIJITH H NAIR 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

23 RAHUL K R 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34028                                         

24 RAHUL.R 
Assistant Prison 
Officer   30039                                         

25 
RAMACHANDRAN 
S S 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34039                                         

26 Renjul K 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

27 
SANJITH KUMAR 
S 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

28 SHIJI A 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

29 
SHYAM 
KRISHNAN V 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 31039 31039                                         



30 SOLOMON G 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34039                                         

31 )SYAM SANKAR S 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 33991 34018                                         

32 VAISAKH R 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 34039 34039                                         

33 
YADHUKRISHNAN 
K U 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 30039 30039                                         

34 ANOOP.J.S 
Assistant Prison 
Officer(8 Yrs HG   44218                                         

35 BINEESH JS 
Assistant Prison 
Officer (8 Yrs HG 45271 45271                                         

36 DEEPU T 
Assistant Prison 
Officer (8 Yrs HG 41441 41430                                         

37 RAMRAJ RL 
Assistant Prison 
Officer (8 Yrs HG 41176 41271                                         

38 VIVEK V V 
Assistant Prison 
Officer (8 Yrs HG 41183 41271                                         

39 ANISHAD S 
Assistant Prison 
Officer CUM DVR 27994 27994                                         

40 SHIBIN A L 
Assistant Prison 
Officer CUM DVR 34685 35621                                         

41 BABU S 

Assistant 
Superintendent 
Gr I 71972 74451                                         

42 Kamal PM 

Assistant 
Superintendent 
Gr II 69691 69691                                         

43 Abhilash S L 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 49951 49944                                         

44 Ashimlaj J 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 49951 49951                                         



45 )Najeemudeen A 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 45721 46898                                         

46 )Sarath KUmar S S 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 45951 45951                                         

47 )SHAMEER P A 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 45951 45951                                         

48 SYAMKUMAR S T 
Deputy Prison 
Officer 49951 49951                                         

49 ABHILASH T P 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 56386 56386                                         

50 Ajithkumar G 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 51458 51458                                         

51 BABU L 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 61044 61044                                         

52 Binumon C M 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 56598 56598                                         

53 Gopakumar K 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 61044 61044                                         

54 Saji Kumar M 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 65044 65044                                         

55 VIJAYAKUMAR T 

Deputy Prison 
Officer (15 Yrs 
HG) 61044 61044                                         

56 Azif Iqbal M 
Assistant Prison 
Officer 18758 33103                                         



57 Noby Sebastian 

Assistant 
Superintendent 
Gr II 18138 LWA                                         

 



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

1 BINODU GEORGE Superintendent 75150 75150 75150 75150 77076 77076 77076 77076 77076 77076 77076 77076

2 MANIKANTAN NAIR C V Deputy Superintendent 78156 78406 78406 78406 78406

3 NARENDRAN P M Deputy Superintendent 73438 73438 73438 73438 73438

4 RAJEEVAN K Assistant Superintendent Gr-I Joined 67449 73104 73104 73079

5 NOBY SEBASTIAN Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG) 29200 66415

6 HARIKUMAR V G Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG) 68773 69691 69673 69673 69691 69691 69691 69691 69691 71329 71329 71329

7 JAIHIND G S Assistant Superintendent Gr II 66415 66415 66415 66415 66415 66415

8 BABU S Assistant Superintendent Gr I 74486 74486 78419 78380 Pension

9 PRIYA A M Welfare Officer Gr.II 43751 60584 60584 60584 60584

10 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr. I 88430 88430 94770 94770 Transfer

11 GOPAKUMAR K Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 61044 61044 65044 65044 65044 65044 65044 65044 62565 62565 62565 62565

12 VIJAYAKUMAR T Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 61044 61044 65044 65037 65044 65044

13 ABHILASH T P Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 56386 56386 56386 38977 56386

14 AJITHKUMAR G Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 51458 51458 56742 56742 56742

15 BABU L Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 61044 61044 65044 65044 65044

16 BINUMON C M Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 56598 56598 60598 60598 60570

17 SAJI KUMAR M Deputy Prison Officerr (15 Yrs HG) 65030 65044 65044 65044 65044

18 SHAJIMON M B Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 65213 65044 65044 62934 62934 63029 63029

19 REJIMON M Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 62002 62002 58002 58002 58002 58002

20 SAJITHMON M T Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 57367 57790 57790 57790 57790 57790 57790

21 SIBIMON V Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 57790 57790 53783 53783 53790 53790

22 JOY P B Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 60818 60598 60598 62002 62002 62002 62002

23 SHINE K C Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 56386 56386 56386 57790 53783 57790 57790

24 NAJEEMUDEEN A Deputy Prison Officer 45951 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898 46898

25 AJEESH P Deputy Prison Officer 45756 45721 46876 46898 46898 46898

26 ASHIMLAJ J Deputy Prison Officer 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 51238 51238 51238 51238

27 SARATH KUMAR S S Deputy Prison Officer 49951 45951 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 51238 51238 51238 51238

28 SYAMKUMAR S T Deputy Prison Officer 45951 49849 49898 49933 49951 49951 49951 49951 51238 51238 51238 51238

29 ABHILASH S L Deputy Prison Officer 49933 40296 49916 49951 49951 49951 49951 49951 47238 47238 47238 47238

30 SHAMEER P A Deputy Prison Officer 49951 45951 49951 49951 49933 49951

31 RAJEEV S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 48781 48781 48781 44781 44781 44781 45951

32 SHAMNADH S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46661 46441 46441 44441 44441 44441 44413

33 RAMRAJ RL Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 41271 41271 46441 46401 46441 46441 46441 46441 42441 42441 42441 42441

34 JIJO SANKAR VT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46441 46441 46441 46371 46441 46441 46441

35 ANUTHLAL MT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46661 46441 46441 46441 46441 46441 46441

36 AJITHSIVAN S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 40478 40478 40478 40478 40478 40478 40478
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2023

37 ANOOP V S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 44218 44218 44218 44167 Transfer

38 BINEESH JS Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45271 45271 46441 46441 Transfer

39 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 41441 41441 RLVD

40 VIVEK VV Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 41271 41271 46441 46441 46441

41 SURESH KUMAR G Assistant Prison Officer 41271 41271 46441 46441 46441 46441 46441 46441 42441 42441 42441 42441

42 PRAJITH P S Assistant Prison Officer 40006 40006 41059 44871 44218 44218 44218 44218 44218 44218 44218

43 RAMACHANDRAN S S Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

44 PRANOOJ F S Assistant Prison Officer 39195 39992 40006 40006 41059 44218 44218

45 AJITH B M Assistant Prison Officer 36006 36006 40006 40006 40006 40006 40006 40006 39006 40059 43218 43218

46 JAYACHANDRAN G K Assistant Prison Officer 40226 40006 40006 40006 40006 40006 40006

47 RENJUL K Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 33940 34032 30039 30039 31911 31911

48 KANNAN C S Assistant Prison Officer 34039 31169 31169 31999 31915 32014 32881 32881 32881 32881 32881 32881

49 AFSAL I Assistant Prison Officer 33929 33972 24232 29684 34039 34039 34039 35911 35911 35911 35911 35911

50 PRIJITH H NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34025 34039 34039 34039 34039 35911 34860 34911 34911 34911

51 BRIJUMON S K Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30004 34025 34039 34039 34039 35911 35911 33911 33911 33911 33911

52 NIDHIN P R Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 33991 33962 34039 33989 34039 34039 34039 34039

53 YADHUKRISHNAN K U Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 33957 34039 34039 34039 34039

54 RAHUL K R Assistant Prison Officer 34014 34039 34039 34975 34975 34865 35858 26303 35911 35911 35911 35911

55 MUHAMMED SHA P M Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34975 34975 8161

56 AJEESH R Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

57 ARUN J NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 20232

58 GOKUL P NAIR A M Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34006 26995 27163 34039 26669 34039 34039 34039 34039

59 RAHUL R Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34049 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

60 SHIJI A Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34021 34039 34039 25281 7944

61 SANJITH KUMAR S Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 33973 26439 34039 27374 30039 30039 30039 30039

62 JAYAKUMAR M Assistant Prison Officer Joined 34089 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

63 JISHNU V U Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

64 VAISAKH R Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039

65 ABHILASH K Assistant Prison Officer 30039 30039 34039 34039 33986 34039 34039 34039 33039 33039 33039 33039

66 SOLOMON G Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 33958 34028 34039 32039 32039 32039 32039

67 SHYAM KRISHNAN V Assistant Prison Officer 31039 28169 31148 31169 31169 31169 31169 31084 27169 27169 27169 27169

68 HARISH A REHUMAN Assistant Prison Officer 31103 32975 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 34039 30039 30039 30039 30039

69 AZIF IQBAL M Assistant Prison Officer 33103 33103 33103 33103 33103 33103 33103 33103 31103 31103 31103 32039

70 SAIJU RAJ R S Assistant Prison Officer 27587 33103

71 ANOOP KUMAR S U Assistant Prison Officer 36006 36006 40006 40006 40006

72 BENCHAMAN R Assistant Prison Officer 39960 40006 40006 40006 40006

73 MANOJ S L Assistant Prison Officer 38953 39963 40006 40006 40006

74 SYAM SANKAR S Assistant Prison Officer 12078 RLVD



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
SL No Name Desingnation

2023

75 ANEESH N KHAN Assistant Prison Officer Driver 34409 35621 35621 31621 31621 31621 31621

76 ANISHAD S Assistant Prison Officer Driver 27994 27994 31994 27581 31994 31994 33749 33749 29749 30685 30685 19637

77 SHIBIN A L Assistant Prison Officer Driver 35621 35621 35621 35621 35621



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

1 BINODU GEORGE Superintendent District Jail 77076 77076 77076 80474 80474 80474 80474 80474 80474 82682 82682 82682

2 NARENDRAN P M Deputy Superintendent 80278

3 JAYACHANDRAN R Deputy Superintendent 62561 65938 65938 63594 65180 65180

4 HARIKUMAR V G Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)71329 71329 71329 72543 72543 72543 72543

5 JAIHIND G S Assistant Superintendent Gr II 66415 66415 66415 69211 69211 69211 69211 69211 69211 70948 70948 70948

6 SHINE BABU S Assistant Superintendent Gr II 67735 69401 69138 68948 68948

7 RAJESH A C Assistant Superintendent Gr I 75311

8 ANANDAN UNNI P S Assistant Superintendent Gr I 13062 51976 51976 51976 51976 51976 51976 49278 26190

9 PRIYA A M Welfare Officer Gr.II 60584 64584 64584 65688 65688 65688 65688 65688 67235 68930 68930 68930

10 JOY P B Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 62002 62002 62002 63054 63054 63054 63054 63054 64601 62218 62218 62218

11 REJIMON M Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 58002 62002 63523 64601 64601 64601 64534 64601 64601 66218 66218

12 SAJITHMON M T Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 57790 57790 57790 58770 60198 60198 60198 60198 60165 61612 61704 61704

13 SHAJIMON M B Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 64565 66565 66565 67695 67695 67695 67695

14 SHINE K C Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 57790 57790 57790 58770 58770 58770 58770 58770 60198 61704 61704 61704

15 SIBIMON V Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 53790 57790 57790 58770 58770 58770 60198 60198 60158 61704 61704 61704

16 BENSON I W Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 63001 64601 64601 62218 62211 62218

17 RAMESH K N Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 57058 61704 61704 61704

18 ABHILASH S L Deputy Prison Officer 47238 51238 51224 52106 52106 52106 52106 52106 53415 50750 50750 50750

19 AJEESH P Deputy Prison Officer 46898 46898 46898 47766 47766 47766 47766 35440

20 ASHIMLAJ J Deputy Prison Officer 51238 51238 51238 52106 52106 52106 52106 52106 53415 52750 52750 52750

21 NAJEEMUDEEN A Deputy Prison Officer 48075 48075 48075 48965 48965 48965 48965 48965 48965 50300 50300 50300

22 SARATH KUMAR S S Deputy Prison Officer 51238 51238 51238 52106 52106 52106 52106 52106 53415 50750 50750 50750

23 SUNIL R Deputy Prison Officer 51224 51238 51238 52106 52106 52106 52106 52106 53415 54750 54750 54750

24 SYAMKUMAR S T Deputy Prison Officer 51238 51238 51238 52106 52106 52106

25 NOUSHAD A Deputy Prison Officer 52106 52106 52408 52408 52408

26 ANEESH N KHAN Assistant Prison Officer Driver 31621 35621 36557 37179 37179 37179 37179 37179 37179 34112 34112 34112

27 AJITH B M Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 43218 44218 44218 44966 44966 44966 44966 44966 44966 46186 46186 46186

28 AJITHSIVAN S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 40478 40478 41441 42207 42207 42207 42207 42207 42207 43356 43356 43356

29 ANUTHLAL MT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46441 46441 47611 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 49626 49626 49626
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2024

30 PRAJITH P S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 44218 44218 45271 46037 46037 46037 46037 46037 46037 47186 47186 47186

31 PRANOOJ F S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 44218 44195 44218 44966 44966 44933 44966 44913 44966 43186 43186 43186

32 RAJEEV S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45951 49951 49951 50797 50797 50797 50797 50797 50797 52066 52066 52066

33 RAMRAJ RL Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 42441 46441 47611 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 45626 45626 45626

34 SHAMNADH S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 44441 46441 47611 48417 48417 48417 48396

35 JIJO SANKAR VT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46441 46441 47611 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 48417 49626 49626 49626

36 SURESH KUMAR G Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 42441 46441 47611 48417 48417 48417 48417

37 BABU RAJ T Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46257 46257 46037 45186 45186 45186

38 BUKHARI M Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 48417 48417 49626 49626 49626

39 MANOJ T J Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 50797 50746 50066 51408 51408

40 PRAMOD S SYLUS Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45186 45186 44966 42088 43186 43186

41 RAJEEV T Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45186 44966 46088 46088 46088

42 SOORAJ S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 48339 48417 48626 48626 48626

43 ABHILASH K Assistant Prison Officer 33039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34474 34474 34474

44 AFSAL I Assistant Prison Officer 35911 35911 35911 36517 36517 36517 37469

45 AJEESH R Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613

46 ARUN J NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 28638 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613

47 AZIF IQBAL M Assistant Prison Officer 32039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

48 BRIJUMON S K Assistant Prison Officer 33911 35911 35911 36517 36517 36517

49 GOKUL P NAIR A M Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613

50 HARISH A REHUMAN Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

51 JAYACHANDRAN G K Assistant Prison Officer 40006 41059 41059 44966 44966 44966 44966 44966 44966 46088 46088 46088

52 JAYAKUMAR M Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

53 JISHNU V U Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

54 KANNAN C S Assistant Prison Officer 35911 35911 35911 36517 36517 36517 37448

55 NIDHIN P R Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613

56 PRIJITH H NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 34911 35911 35911 36517 36517 36517 34861 34359 34359 32292 32292 32292

57 RAHUL K R Assistant Prison Officer 35911 35911 35388 36517 15713

58 RAHUL R Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613

59 RAMACHANDRAN S S Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 41753 41753

60 RENJUL K Assistant Prison Officer 31911 35911 35911 36517 36517 36517 37469



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
Sl. No Name Designation

2024

61 SAIJU RAJ R S Assistant Prison Officer 33103 33103 33103 33661 33661 33661

62 SANJITH KUMAR S Assistant Prison Officer 30039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613

63 SHYAM KRISHNAN V Assistant Prison Officer 27169 31169 31169 31743 31743 31743 31743 31743 31743 28604 28604 28604

64 SOLOMON G Assistant Prison Officer 32039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

65 VAISAKH R Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613

66 YADHUKRISHNAN K U Assistant Prison Officer 34039 34039 34039 34613 34613 34613 34613

67 AKHIL K NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 19545 33661 34498 34498 34498

68 ANAS S Assistant Prison Officer 34613 34613 35474 35474 35474

69 ANU N Assistant Prison Officer 38592 39611 39611 40598 40598 40598

70 NITHEESH V Assistant Prison Officer 19545 33661 34498 34498 34498

71 PRIJITH S PRASAD Assistant Prison Officer 40682 40682 40682 37696 37696 37696

72 SHIBIN Y Assistant Prison Officer 40902 40902 40682 37696 37696 37696

73 SHIFAS FIROSE Assistant Prison Officer 29172 33661 33661 33661 33661 33661 34498 34498 34498

74 VISHAK V M Assistant Prison Officer 34613 34514 35474 35474 35474

75 VISHNU B S Assistant Prison Officer 34613 34613 34613 31474 31474 31474

76 VISHNU D S Assistant Prison Officer 39831 39831 39527 37248 37264 37308

77 HARISH S H Assistant Prison Officer 37969 37469 38402 38402 38402

78 SYAM S G Assistant Prison Officer 21319 33661 11221

79 NOUFAL A M Warder Driver 35385 37246 37191 37246

80 ANISHAD S Assistant Prison Officer Driver 19637 34685 34685 35275 35275 35275 35275



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

1 BINODU GEORGE Superintendent, District Jail 82682 82682 82682 84890 84890

2 JAIHIND G S Assistant Superintendent Gr II 70948 70948 74364 78042 78060 78060 78060

3 SHINE BABU S Assistant Superintendent Gr II 68948 68948 74364 76185 76157 76185 76185

4 RAJESH A C Assistant Superintendent Gr I 76194 76194 79854 81784 81810 81810 81810

5 JAYACHANDRAN R Deputy Superintendent 65180 65180 69180 70875 70875 70875 70875

6 PRIYA A M Welfare Officer Gr.II 68930 68930 68930 70625 70625 70625 70625

7 BENSON I W Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 62200 62194 66218 67835 69460 69460 69460

8 JOY P B Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 62218 62218 66218 67835 67835 67835 67835

9 RAMESH K N Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 61704 61649 61704 63210 63210 63210 63210

10 REJIMON M Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 66218 66218 67804 69460 69460 69460 69460

11 SAJITHMON M T Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 61704 61704 61704 63173 64710 64710 64710

12 SHINE K C Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 61704 61692 61704 63210 63210 63210 63210

13 SIBIMON V Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG) 61704 61704 61704 63210 63210 63210 64710

14 ABHILASH S L Deputy Prison Officer 50750 50715 54746 56085 56085 56085 56046

15 ASHIMLAJ J Deputy Prison Officer 52750 52750 54750 56085 56085 56085 56085

16 NAJEEMUDEEN A Deputy Prison Officer 51532 51532 51532 52900 52900 52900 52900

17 NOUSHAD A Deputy Prison Officer 52408 53750 54750 56085 56085 56085 56085

18 SARATH KUMAR S S Deputy Prison Officer 50750 50726 54746 55990 56074 56085 56085

19 SUNIL R Deputy Prison Officer 54750 54750 54750 56085 56074 56085 56085

20 JIJO SANKAR VT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 49612 49551 50842 52085

21 AJITH B M Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46186 46186 47186 48335 48307 48335 48335

22 AJITHSIVAN S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 43356 43356 44476 45655 45655 45655 45655

23 ANUTHLAL MT Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 49626 49626 50846 52085

24 BABU RAJ T Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45186 45186 47186 48335 48335 48335 48335
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25 BUKHARI M Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 49626 49626 50846 52045 52085 52085 52085

26 JAYACHANDRAN G K Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46088 47186 47186 48335 48335 48335 48335

27 MANOJ T J Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 51408 51408 53408 54710 54678 54662 54710

28 PRAJITH P S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 47186 47186 48406 49585 49585 49585 49585

29 PRAMOD S SYLUS Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 43186 43186 47186 48335 48335 48335 48335

30 PRANOOJ F S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 43151 43186 47186 48335 48335 48335 48335

31 RAJEEV S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 53408 53408 53408 54710 54710 54710 54710

32 RAJEEV T Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 46088 47186 47186 48335 48335 48335 48335

33 RAMRAJ RL Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 45626 45626 50846 52085 52039 52085 52085

34 SOORAJ S Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG) 48626 48626 50846 52015 52085 52085 52067

35 SHIBIN Y Assistant Prison Officer 17485

36 SHIFAS FIROSE Assistant Prison Officer 25596

37 HARISH S H Assistant Prison Officer 38402 38402 38402 39317 39335 39335 39335

38 ABHILASH K Assistant Prison Officer 34474 34474 35474 36335 36335 39335 39335

39 AKHIL K NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 34498

40 ANAS S Assistant Prison Officer 35474 35474 35474 36225 36317 36280 39331

41 ANU N Assistant Prison Officer 40598 41696 41696 42710 42710 42710 42710

42 AZIF IQBAL M Assistant Prison Officer 31474 31474 35371 36317 42338 37335 37289

43 HARISH A REHUMAN Assistant Prison Officer 31474 31474 35474 36335 36335 36335 38335

44 JAYAKUMAR M Assistant Prison Officer 31474 34402 38402 39335 39335 39287 39289

45 JISHNU V U Assistant Prison Officer 31474 31474 35474 36335 36335 36335 36335

46 NITHEESH V Assistant Prison Officer 34498 18482

47 PRIJITH H NAIR Assistant Prison Officer 32292 32292 35260 39335 39335 39335 39317

48 PRIJITH S PRASAD Assistant Prison Officer 37696 37696 41696 43835 50585 47210 47210

49 SHYAM KRISHNAN V Assistant Prison Officer 28604 28533 32600 33465 33458 33355 33461

50 SOLOMON G Assistant Prison Officer 31474 31411 35470 36335 36335 36335 36300
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51 VISHAK V M Assistant Prison Officer 38402 38402 38402 39335 39335 39335 39335

52 VISHNU B S Assistant Prison Officer 31474 31474 35474 36335 36335 36335 39335

53 VISHNU D S Assistant Prison Officer 38316 38316 38316 39330 39319 39330 39330

54 AKHIL HARIDAS Assistant Prison Officer 11089 34498 35335 35335 35335 35335

55 ANOOP K S Assistant Prison Officer 1179 35335

56 SAIJU RAJ R S Assistant Prison Officer 31170 35474 36335 36335 36335 36335

57 SALIL A S Assistant Prison Officer 3069 32545 32545 32545 35335

58 SHIJIN T K Assistant Prison Officer 23556 35335 35335 35335

59 AKHIL RAJ V N Assistant Prison Officer 14818 35335 35335

60 NOUFAL A M Warder Driver 37246 37246 37246 38155 38155 38155 38155

61 ANEESH N KHAN Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer 34112 34112 39210 40170 40170 40170 40170


